

## ERRATA (First Printing)

*The publisher regrets that the following errors were introduced during the production process.*

Page xi, line -7: The sentence “I have purposely not written as a research monograph” should read “I have purposely not written a research monograph.”

Page xii, line 4: The first two bullet points should be combined as follows:

- Geoscientists who realize that they need to learn more about advanced approximation methods for their problems and mathematicians facing an application where they, for example, need to approximate an unknown function on a sphere or a ball can use this textbook to learn how the presented approximation methods work and what the current state of the art of these tools is.

Page 225, first column, line 9, should read “... combination of (7.105) and Theorem 7.21.”

Page 317, first column, line 11, should read “ $\nabla$ , see gradient.”

Page 318, first column, lines 25-26, should move “ $|| \cdot$ ” to the next line.

Page 319, first column, line 23, should read “first and second Green’s identity, 30.”

Page 320, first column, line -2, should read “first and second Green’s identity, 30.”

Page 320, first column, line -1, should read “first and second Green’s identity, 92.”

Page 324, first column, line -20, should read “examples, 194–199.”

Page 324, first column, line -16, should read “examples, 195–203.”

Page 324, second column, line 22, should read “examples, 213–217.”

Page 324, second column, line -23, should read “examples, 213–222.”

Page 324, second column, line -15, should read “examples, 217–222.”

Page 324, second column, line -27, should read “examples, 213–222.”

<http://www.springer.com/978-0-8176-8402-0>

Lectures on Constructive Approximation

Fourier, Spline, and Wavelet Methods on the Real Line,  
the Sphere, and the Ball

Michel, V.

2013, XVI, 326 p. 7 illus., 5 illus. in color., Hardcover

ISBN: 978-0-8176-8402-0

A product of Birkhäuser Basel